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ORGANIZATION LOCATION DATE
ACRM Annual Conference 2023 Atlanta, GA October 30 - November 2

Alliance of Women in Workers' Compensation (AWWC) VIRTUAL - TBD -

American Association of State Compensation Insurance Funds (AASCIF) Denver, CO July 30 - August 2

American Society for Healthcare Risk Management (ASHRM) Minneapolis, MN October 1 - 4

American Society of Safety Professionals (ASSP) San Antonio, TX June 5 - 7 

American Society of Workers' Compensation Professionals (AMCOMP) Charleston, SC March 13 - 15

Aon Construction Professional Liability Conference - TBD - - TBD -

Arkansas Workers' Compensation Commission (AWCC) Little Rock, AR October 18 - 19

Association of Workers' Compensation Professionals (AWCP) - TBD - - TBD -

California Applicants' Attorneys Association (CAAA) San Diego, CA January 19 - 22

California Association of Joint Powers Authorities (CAJPA) South Lake Tahoe, CA September 12 - 13

California Coalition on Workers' Compensation (CCWC) Anaheim, CA June 7 - 9

California Joint Powers Insurance Authority (CA JPIA) Carlsbad, CA September 20 - 22 

California Self Insurer’s Association (CSIA) - Fall Conference - TBD - - TBD -

California Self Insurer’s Association (CSIA) - Spring Conference Anaheim, CA May 15 - 16

Casualty Actuary Society (CAS) Virtual Seminar VIRTUAL June 13 - 14

Claims and Litigation Management Alliance (CLM) Palm Desert, CA March 23 - 25

Claims and Litigation Management Alliance (CLM) - Restaurant/Hospitality - TBD - - TBD -

Claims Conference of Northern California (CCNC) Lake Tahoe, CA August 29 - 31

Claims Education Conference (CEC) New Orleans, LA May 2 - 5

Colorado's Workers' Compensation Educational Conference - TBD - - TBD -

Comp Laude® Awards and Gala - TBD - - TBD -

Council of Self-Insured Public Agencies (COSIPA) - Southern CA - TBD - - TBD -

Council of Self-Insured Public Agencies (COSIPA) - Northern CA - TBD - - TBD -

Disability Management Employer Coalition (DMEC) San Diego, CA August 14 - 17

Division of Workers' Compensation (CA DWC) - Southern CA Los Angeles, CA March 23 - 24

Division of Workers' Compensation (CA DWC) - Northern CA Oakland, CA March 9 - 10

Executives in Workers' Compensation (EWC) Anaheim, CA April 24 - 25

Georgia State Board of Workers' Compensation Annual Conference - TBD - - TBD -

IAIABC 109th Convention Denver, CO September 11 - 14

Insurance Council of Texas (ICT) Property & Casualty Insurance Symposium Dallas, TX July 13 - 14

International Workers' Compensation Foundation (IWCF) - Nevada Las Vegas, NV September 21 - 22

International Workers' Compensation Foundation (IWCF) - North Carolina Raleigh, NC October 4 - 6

International Workers' Compensation Foundation (IWCF) - Tennessee Nashville, TN July 13 - 16

Kids' Chance of America National Conference Indianapolis, IN May 4 - 6 

MID-AMERICA Catastrophe Services San Antonio, TX January 22 - 25

MWCEA Conference 2023 Ocean City, MD October 1 - 4

NAIRO 2023 Symposium - TBD - - TBD -

NAMIC Claims Conference Orlando, FL February 14 - 16 

National Association of Subrogation Professionals (NASP) - Annual Conference Colorado Springs, CO November 5 - 8

National Association of Subrogation Professionals (NASP) - Spring Conference Amelia Island, FL February 16 - 17

Information provided as a courtesy by EK Health Services, Services.
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ORGANIZATION LOCATION DATE
National Council of Compensation Insurance (NCCI) - Annual Symposium Orlando, FL May 8 - 10 

National Council of Self-Insurers (NCSI) Denver, CO June 4 - 7 

National Medicare Secondary Payer Network (MSP) - TBD - - TBD -

National Retail & Restaurant Defense Association (NRRDA) Charleston, SC March 1 - 3

National Rx Drug Abuse & Heroin Summit Atlanta, GA April 10 - 13

National Workers' Compensation & Disability Conference (NWCDC) Las Vegas, NV September 20 - 22

New York Self-Insurers Association (NYSIA) New York, NY January 11 - 13

North Carolina Assocation of Self-Insurers (NCASI) Wrighstville Beach, NC March 29 - 31

NWCDN Annual Conference Charlotte, NC May 4 - 5 

Pennsylvania Self-Insurers' Association (PSIA) - TBD - - TBD -

Property & Liability Resource Bureau (PLRB) Orlando, FL March 19 - 22 

Public Agency Risk Management Association (PARMA) Sacramento, CA February 7 - 10 

Public Risk Management Association (PRIMA) Long Beach, CA June 4 - 7

Risk Management Society (RIMS) - Annual Conference Atlanta, GA April 30 - May 3 

Risk Management Society (RIMS) - Florida Educational Conference Naples, FL July 25 - 29

Risk Management Society (RIMS) - Western Regional Educational Conference - TBD - - TBD -

Self-Insurance Institute of America (SIIA) Spring Forum Orlando, FL March 29 - 31

SCWCEA Annual Medical Seminar on Workers' Compensation Greenville, SC February 26 - 27

SCWCEA Annual Conference on Workers' Compensation Myrtle Beach, SC November 5 - 7

Southern CA Association for Healthcare Risk Management (SCAHRM) Rancho Mirage, CA May 10 - 12

State Risk & Insurance Management Association (STRIMA) Little Rock, AR September 10 - 14

Tennessee Bureau of Workers' Compensation (BWC) Conference Murfreesboro, TN July 14 - 16

Tennessee Self-Insurers’ Association (TNSIA) - TBD - - TBD -

Texas Workers' Compensation Conference Austin, TX July 10 - 12

URMIA 2023 Annual Conferences Baltimore, MD September 9 - 13

Virginia Self-Insurers Association (VSIA) - TBD - - TBD -

Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission (VWC) Richmond, VA October 18 - 19

Workers Compensation Research Institute (WCRI) Phoenix, AZ March 21 - 22

Workers' Compensation Claims Professionals (WCCP) Championsgate, FL April 20 - 21 

Workers’ Compensation Institute (WCI) Orlando, FL August 20 - 23

Information provided as a courtesy by EK Health Services, Services.
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EK Health Services Inc. is a leading national workers’ compensation managed care organization. EK Health restores quality of 
life for injured workers through innovative, cost-effective solutions, while providing client services with high-touch experiences, 
customizable solutions, lower costs, and proven results. Our holistic approach integrates the best people, processes, and tech-
nology to facilitate the best medical treatment available for return-to-work possibilities.
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ORGANIZATION LOCATION DATE
New York Self-Insurers Association (NYSIA) New York, NY January 11 - 13

California Applicants' Attorneys Association (CAAA) San Diego, CA January 19 - 22

MID-AMERICA Catastrophe Services San Antonio, TX January 22 - 25

Public Agency Risk Management Association (PARMA) Sacramento, CA February 7 - 10 

NAMIC Claims Conference Orlando, FL February 14 - 16 

National Association of Subrogation Professionals (NASP) - Spring Conference Amelia Island, FL February 16 - 17

SCWCEA Annual Medical Seminar on Workers' Compensation Greenville, SC February 26 - 27

National Retail & Restaurant Defense Association (NRRDA) Charleston, SC March 1 - 3

Division of Workers' Compensation (CA DWC) - Northern CA Oakland, CA March 9 - 10

American Society of Workers' Compensation Professionals (AMCOMP) Charleston, SC March 13 - 15

Property & Liability Resource Bureau (PLRB) Orlando, FL March 19 - 22 

Workers Compensation Research Institute (WCRI) Phoenix, AZ March 21 - 22

Claims and Litigation Management Alliance (CLM) Palm Desert, CA March 23 - 25

Self-Insurance Institute of America (SIIA) - Spring Forum Orlando, FL March 29 - 31

North Carolina Assocation of Self-Insurers (NCASI) Wrighstville Beach, NC March 29 - 31

National Rx Drug Abuse & Heroin Summit Atlanta, GA April 10 - 13

Workers' Compensation Claims Professionals (WCCP) Championsgate, FL April 20 - 21 

Executives in Workers' Compensation (EWC) Anaheim, CA April 24 - 25

Risk Management Society (RIMS) - Annual Conference Atlanta, GA April 30 - May 3 

Claims Education Conference (CEC) New Orleans, LA May 2 - 5

NWCDN Annual Conference Charlotte, NC May 4 - 5 

Kids' Chance of America National Conference Indianapolis, IN May 4 - 6 

NCCI 2021 Annual Insights symposium Orlando, FL May 8 - 10

Southern CA Association for Healthcare Risk Management (SCAHRM) Rancho Mirage, CA May 10 - 12

California Self Insurer’s Association (CSIA) - Spring Conference Anaheim, CA May 15 - 16

National Council of Self-Insurers (NCSI) Denver, CO June 4 - 7 

Public Risk Management Association (PRIMA) Long Beach, CA June 4 - 7

American Society of Safety Professionals (ASSP) San Antonio, TX June 5 - 7 

California Coalition on Workers' Compensation (CCWC) Anaheim, CA June 7 - 9

Casualty Actuary Society (CAS) Virtual Seminar VIRTUAL June 13 - 14

International Workers' Compensation Foundation (IWCF) - Tennessee Nashville, TN June 13 - 16

Tennessee Bureau of Workers' Compensation (BWC) Conference Murfreesboro, TN June 14 - 16

Texas Workers' Compensation Conference Austin, TX July 10 - 12

Insurance Council of Texas (ICT) Property & Casualty Insurance Symposium Dallas, TX July 13 - 14

Risk Management Society (RIMS) - Florida Educational Conference Naples, FL July 25 - 29

American Association of State Compensation Insurance Funds (AASCIF) Denver, CO July 30 - August 2

Disability Management Employer Coalition (DMEC) San Diego, CA August 14 - 17

Workers’ Compensation Institute (WCI) Orlando, FL August 20 - 23

Claims Conference of Northern California (CCNC) Lake Tahoe, CA August 29 - 31

URMIA 2023 Annual Conferences Baltimore, MD September 9 - 13

State Risk & Insurance Management Association (STRIMA) Little Rock, AR September 10 - 14

Information provided as a courtesy by EK Health Services, Services.
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ORGANIZATION LOCATION DATE
IAIABC 109th Convention Denver, CO September 11 - 14

California Association of Joint Powers Authorities (CAJPA) South Lake Tahoe, CA September 12 - 13

National Workers' Compensation & Disability Conference (NWCDC) Las Vegas, NV September 20 - 22

California Joint Powers Insurance Authority (CA JPIA) Carlsbad, CA September 20 - 22 

International Workers' Compensation Foundation (IWCF) - Nevada Las Vegas, NV September 21 - 22

American Society for Healthcare Risk Management (ASHRM) Minneapolis, MN October 1 - 4

MWCEA Conference 2023 Ocean City, MD October 1 - 4

International Workers' Compensation Foundation (IWCF) - North Carolina Raleigh, NC October 4 - 6

Arkansas Workers' Compensation Commission (AWCC) Little Rock, AR October 18 - 19

Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission (VWC) Richmond, VA October 18 - 19

ACRM Annual Conference 2023 Atlanta, GA October 30 - November 2

National Association of Subrogation Professionals (NASP) - Annual Conference Colorado Springs, CO November 5 - 8

SCWCEA Annual Conference on Workers' Compensation Myrtle Beach, SC November 5 - 7

EVENT DATES - TO BE DETERMINED (TBD)

ORGANIZATION LOCATION DATE
Alliance of Women in Workers' Compensation (AWWC) VIRTUAL - TBD -

Aon Construction Professional Liability Conference - TBD - - TBD -

Association of Workers' Compensation Professionals (AWCP) - TBD - - TBD -

California Self Insurer’s Association (CSIA) - Fall Conference - TBD - - TBD -

Claims and Litigation Management Alliance (CLM) - Restaurant/Hospitality - TBD - - TBD -

Colorado's Workers' Compensation Educational Conference - TBD - - TBD -

Comp Laude® Awards and Gala - TBD - - TBD -

Council of Self-Insured Public Agencies (COSIPA) - Northern CA - TBD - - TBD -

Council of Self-Insured Public Agencies (COSIPA) - Southern CA - TBD - - TBD -

Georgia State Board of Workers' Compensation Annual Conference - TBD - - TBD -

NAIRO 2023 Symposium - TBD - - TBD -

National Medicare Secondary Payer Network (MSP) - TBD - - TBD -

Pennsylvania Self-Insurers' Association (PSIA) - TBD - - TBD -

Risk Management Society (RIMS) - Western Regional Educational Conference - TBD - - TBD -

Tennessee Self-Insurers’ Association (TNSIA) - TBD - - TBD -

Virginia Self-Insurers Association (VSIA) - TBD - - TBD -
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